

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10581/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 14/09/2007 in SBSTR No. 186/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BOMBAY MACHINERY STORE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10583 of 2008 - With prayer for interim relief & O/Report

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for two weeks to file rejoinder affidavit.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master