

*

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2217/2011

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BOMBAY MACHINERY STORE

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 2220/2011

Date : 30/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dt.28.8.2015 appellant was directed to file
affidavit of valuation within two weeks and the matter
thereafter was directed to be processed before the Hon'ble
Court. Said affidavit of valuation has not been filed till
date. None is present as on date.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Signature Not Verified

Chambers for further directions.
Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.30
17:50:11 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar