

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 17795/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2016 in STRP No. 28/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNICOLOR CHEMICALS COMPANY

Respondent(s)

IA No.48048/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL,
IA No.48051/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No.48049/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.48053/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Civil Appeal Diary No.17796/2017

IA No.48570/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.48571/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List alongwith C.A. no.2217/2011.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER