

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2217/2011

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BOMBAY MACHINERY STORE

Respondent(s)

(ONLY LIST C.A. NO. 10000/2017 AND 10001/2017 BEFORE THE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 10000/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 10001/2017 (XV)

Date : 15-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10000, 10001 of 2017

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file affidavit of valuation despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
15.02.2018

hj